

20 November 2025

Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Hang Seng Bank Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

| Party | Date | Purchase | Number of shares | Price per share | Resultant balance | Percentage of class |
|-------------------------|---------------------|----------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | / Sale | | | (including those of | (including those of |
| | | | | | any person with whom | any person with whom |
| | | | | | there is an agreement | there is an agreement |
| | | | | | or understanding) | or understanding) |
| Hang Seng Investment | 19 November 2025 | Purchase | 12,500 | \$151.4920 | 11,135,608 | 0.5946% |
| | | Purchase | 400 | \$151.4000 | 11,136,008 | 0.5946% |
| Management | | Sale | 100 | \$151.4000 | 11,135,908 | 0.5946% |
| Limited | | Purchase | 5,792 | \$151.4000 | 11,141,700 | 0.5949% |
| | | Purchase | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,142,889 | 0.5949% |
| | | Purchase | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,144,078 | 0.5950% |
| | | Purchase | 8,323 | \$151.4000 | 11,152,401 | 0.5954% |
| | | Purchase | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,153,590 | 0.5955% |
| | | Purchase | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,154,779 | 0.5956% |



| | Purchase | 49,938 | \$151.4000 | 11,204,717 | 0.5982% |
|--|----------|--------|------------|------------|---------|
| | Purchase | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,205,906 | 0.5983% |
| | Purchase | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,207,095 | 0.5984% |
| | Sale | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,205,906 | 0.5983% |
| | Sale | 1,189 | \$151.4000 | 11,204,717 | 0.5982% |
| | Sale | 23,780 | \$151.4000 | 11,180,937 | 0.5970% |
| | Sale | 33,292 | \$151.4000 | 11,147,645 | 0.5952% |
| | Sale | 9,512 | \$151.4000 | 11,138,133 | 0.5947% |
| | Sale | 24,969 | \$151.4000 | 11,113,164 | 0.5934% |

End

Note:

Hang Seng Investment Management Limited is a Class (1) by virtue of class (1) of the definition of acting in concert associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Hang Seng Investment Management Limited is ultimately owned by HSBC HOLDING PLC.